F) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity shares as aforesaid on or

before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the shareholders granting consent for

preferential issue or in the event allotment of equity shares would require any approval(s) or permission from any

regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15 days from the date of such approval(s) or permission, as the

case may be.

G) The name of the proposed allottees, the identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

shares and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that

may be held by them and change in control:

The details of the Proposed Allottees are as per the following table:

Proposed

Allottees
Category

Natural

person who is

the UBO/

who control

the proposed

allottee

No. of

equity

shares to

be allotted

Pre-Issue Shareholding  Post-Issue Shareholding

Shares
Percentage

%
Shares

Percentage

%

RAMPAL INANI PROMOTER

RAMPAL

INANI 93000 267710 4.46 360710 4.51

VINOD KUMAR

INANI PROMOTER

VINOD

KUMAR INANI 84000 394900 6.58 478900 5.99

DINESH

CHANDRA

INANI PROMOTER

DINESH

CHANDRA

INANI 126000 275000 4.58 401000 5.02

JAGDISH

CHANDRA

INANI PROMOTER

JAGDISH

CHANDRA

INANI 126000 334210 5.57 460210 5.76

SUSHEEL

KUMAR INANI PROMOTER

SUSHEEL

KUMAR INANI 138000 392495 6.54 530495 6.63

JAGDISH

CHANDRA

INANI (HUF)

PROMOTER

GROUP

JAGDISH

CHANDRA

INANI  66000 250 0.00 66250 0.83

RAMPAL INANI

(HUF)

PROMOTER

GROUP

RAMPAL

INANI  60000 148000 2.47 208000 2.60

VINOD KUMAR

INANI HUF

PROMOTER

GROUP

VINOD

KUMAR INANI  36000 250 0.00 36250 0.45

DINESH

CHANDRA

INANI (HUF)

PROMOTER

GROUP

DINESH

CHANDRA

INANI  51000 250 0.00 51250 0.64

SUSHIL INANI

(HUF)

PROMOTER

GROUP SUSHIL INANI  51000 250 0.00 51250 0.64

USHA INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP USHA INANI 60000 104500 1.74 164500 2.06

SHEELU INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP SHEELU INANI 120000 180520 3.01 300520 3.76

MAMTA INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP

MAMTA

INANI 126000 238800 3.98 364800 4.56

KIRAN INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP KIRAN INANI 141000 178110 2.97 319110 3.99

MEENA INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP MEENA INANI 33000 222490 3.71 255490 3.20

GANGA DEVI PROMOTER GANGA DEVI 93000 75520 1.26 168520 2.11

INANI GROUP INANI

RAHUL INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP RAHUL INANI 48000 10000 0.17 58000 0.73

AAYUSHI INANI

PROMOTER

GROUP

AAYUSHI

INANI 48000 10000 0.17 58000 0.73

NEELAM

SOMANI PUBLIC

NEELAM

SOMANI 3000 15000 0.25 18000 0.23

SHOBHIKA

ANUJ JAGETIYA PUBLIC

SHOBHIKA

ANUJ

JAGETIYA 6000 15000 0.25 21000 0.26

ASHISH AGAL PUBLIC ASHISH AGAL 12000 45000 0.75 57000 0.71

PRADEEP

KUMAR

BHANDARI PUBLIC

PRADEEP

KUMAR

BHANDARI 24000 24000 0.40 48000 0.60

NOOPUR

BHADADA PUBLIC

NOOPUR

BHADADA 6000 48000 0.80 54000 0.68

RAJ KUMAR

AGAL PUBLIC

RAJ KUMAR

AGAL 3000 96000 1.60 99000 1.24

AMISHA AGAL PUBLIC AMISHA AGAL 27000 51000 0.85 78000 0.98

PINKI DEVI

AGAL PUBLIC

PINKI DEVI

AGAL 9000 75000 1.25 84000 1.05

CHANDRA

KANTA KABRA PUBLIC

CHANDRA

KANTA KABRA 36000 48000 0.80 84000 1.05

SANJAY KUMAR

AGAL PUBLIC

SANJAY

KUMAR AGAL 39000 96000 1.60 135000 1.69

PINKY

BHANDARI PUBLIC

PINKY

BHANDARI 24000 24000 0.40 48000 0.60

SHANTA

BHADADA PUBLIC

SHANTA

BHADADA 27000 21000 0.35 48000 0.60

RITESH AGAL PUBLIC RITESH AGAL 9000 48000 0.80 57000 0.71

AVINASH AGAL PUBLIC

AVINASH

AGAL 12000 3000 0.05 15000 0.19

KAILASH

CHANDRA

JAGETIYA PUBLIC

KAILASH

CHANDRA

JAGETIYA 18000 69000 1.15 87000 1.09

PUSHPA DEVI

JAGETIYA PUBLIC

PUSHPA DEVI

JAGETIYA 21000 78000 1.30 99000 1.24

RAJ KUMAR

AGAL HUF PUBLIC

RAJ KUMAR

AGAL HUF 18000 111000 1.85 129000 1.61

SANJAY KUMAR

AGAL HUF PUBLIC

SANJAY

KUMAR AGAL 45000 93000 1.55 138000 1.73

SANDEEP

BHANDARI PUBLIC

SANDEEP

BHANDARI 21000 51000 0.85 72000 0.90

KRISHNA

GOPAL KABRA PUBLIC

KRISHNA

GOPAL KABRA 21000 48000 0.80 69000 0.86

DWARKA

PRASAD

BHADADA PUBLIC

DWARKA

PRASAD

BHADADA 18000 120000 2.00 138000 1.73

BHARAT

CHOUDHARY PUBLIC

BHARAT

CHOUDHARY 39000 3000 0.05 42000 0.53

SANGEETA

CHOUDHARY PUBLIC

SANGEETA

CHOUDHARY 15000 3000 0.05 18000 0.23

BHARAT

CHOUDHARY

HUF. PUBLIC

BHARAT

CHOUDHARY  21000 3000 0.05 24000 0.30

ANUJ JAGETIYA PUBLIC

ANUJ

JAGETIYA 21000 42000 0.70 63000 0.79

SANJAY KUMAR

SOMANI PUBLIC

SANJAY

KUMAR

SOMANI 3000 24000 0.40 27000 0.34

H) PRE & POST SHAREHOLDING

Particulars  Pre issue Shareholding No. of Equity

Shares to be

allotted

Post Issue Shareholding

No. of Shares Percentage

%

No. of Shares Percentage

%

(A) Promoter & Promoter

Group

A1) Indian  43,77,850 72.99 15,00,000 58,77,850 73.50

(a) Individuals  28,65,055 47.77 15,00,000 43,65,055 54.59

(b) Bodies Corporates 15,12,795 25.22 Nil 15,12,795 18.91

A2) Foreign Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total shareholding of Promoter

& Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) +

(A)(2)

43,77,850 72.99 15,00,000 58,77,850 73.50

(B) Public

B1) Institutions  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

B2) Central Government/ State

Government(s)/ President of

India

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

B3) Non-Institutions  16,20,000 27.01 4,98,000 21,18,000 26.50

Individual Shareholding  12,39,000 20.66 4,14,000 16,53,000 20.67

Body Corporate 1,62,000 2.70 Nil 1,62,000 2.03

HUF 2,19,000 3.65 84,000 303000 3.79

Any Other (Including NRI and

Body Corporates

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total Public Shareholding

B=B1+B2+B3

16,20,000 27.01 4,98,000 21,18,000 26.50

C) NonPromoter - Non Public  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

TOTAL (A+B+C) 59,97,850 100 19,98,000 79,95,850 100

I) Change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer:

Post allotment, the shareholding of promoter will increase by 0.51% i.e., from existing 72.99% to 73.50% and

shareholding of public will reduce by 0.51% i.e., from existing 27.01% to 26.50%.

J)   Undertaking

Since the Equity shares of the company have been listed on the recognized stock exchange for a period of more than 26

(Twenty Six) weeks prior to the relevant date, the company is not required to recompute the price per equity share and

therefore the company is not required to submit the undertaking specified under Regulation 163 of the SEBI ICDR

Regulations.

K) Basis of justification for price (including premium) at which the offer is made

The value of preferential issue has been derived as perValuation Report being prepared by CA KamnaBarmecha,

Registered Valuer having Registration No. IBBI/RV/03/2019/12549 certifying that the preferential issue is being made in